C€

Nieuwe Eerdsebaan 16
5482 VS Schijndel
Netherlands

EC DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We — SHINGA BV — herewith declare that the
products defined below meet the basic
requirements regarding safety and health and
relevant provisions of the relevant EU Directives by
design, type and the versions which are brought
into circulation by us.

In case of any products changes made without our
approval, this declaration will be void.

Designation of the products:
Electric folding bike

Models:

e SCAMPER e GEMINI

e AMBLING e SIERRA

e CANTER e PAPILLON
e TROTTER e SKETCH

o MUSTANG

EAN numbers:

The products meet the requirements of the
following Directives:

e 2006/42/EC MACHINERY DIRECTIVE

e 2014/35/EU LOW VOLTAGE DIRECTIVE

e 2014/30/EU ELECTROMAGNETIC

o COMPATIBILITY DIRECTIVE

e 2011/65/EU ROHS DIRECTIVE

Applied harmonized standards:
e EN15194:2017

e ISO/IEC/IEEE 14764:2022

e EN-ISO 12100:2010

e EN-ISO 13854:2019

e EN-ISO 14120:2015

e EN-ISO 13857:2019

8718868622112 8719325891263
8718868622105 8718868622938
8718868622006 8718868622259
8719325891133 8718868622242
8718868622082 8718868622631
8718868622129 8718868622266
8718868622181 8718868622044
8718868622228 8718868622594
8718868622211 8718868622037
8718868622174 8718868622471
8718868622167 8718868622815

8719325891119 8718868622778
8718868622679 8718868622761
8718868622068 8718868622358
8719325891126 8718868622655
8719325891249 8718868622754
8718868622600 8718868622372
8719325891218 8719325891225
8719325891232 8718868622730
8719325891027 8718868622648
8719325891096 8719325891089
8719325891010 8719325891331



Signed for and on behalf of:

8718868622686
8719325891256
8718868622952
8719325891140
8718868622150
8718868622839
8718868622693
8719325891485
8719325891492

Shinga BV (Lacros)

T.W. van den Oetelaar
CEO

8718868622495
8718868622822
8718868622808
8718868622488
8719325891102
8718868622433
8718868622419
8718868622426

8719325891362
8719325891058
8719325891065
8719325891270
8719325891287
8719325891041
8719325891461
8719325891478

Schijndel, 1 December 2022
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8719325891409



